

Milk Chocolate Waddle of Penguins, 4 Solid Penguin Shapes

Product Claim	Vegan	no
	Organic	no
	Organic Certificate Number	no
	Gluten Free	yes
	Level of Handmade	none
Chocolate Declaration		Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa solids: 30% minimum, Milk solids: 19% minimum
Ingredient Declaration (on pack) - Allergens in bold		Sugar, MILK powder, Cocoa butter, Cocoa paste, Whey powder (MILK), Lactose, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, Natural flavouring (vanilla)
Allergen Statement (on pack)		ALLERGY ADVICE: FOR ALLERGENS, SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF TREE NUTS & PEANUTS